

## Press Release

## SJM Holdings Limited announces name change of its subsidiary Sociedade de Jogos de Macau, S.A. to SJM Resorts, S.A.

(Hong Kong, 23 June 2021) The Board of SJM Holdings Limited (HKSE 880) announced today that the name of its principal subsidiary, Sociedade de Jogos de Macau, S.A., has been changed as follows:

Portuguese: SJM Resorts, S.A. ("SJM")

Chinese: 澳娛綜合度假股份有限公司 ("澳娛綜合")

English: SJM Resorts, Limited ("SJM")

The name of SJM Holdings Limited (in Chinese "澳門博彩控股有限公司") remains unchanged.

Ms. Daisy Ho, Chairman and Executive Director of SJM Holdings Limited, said, "The new name better reflects our prominent position in the tourism and leisure business and our dedication to the development and operation of integrated resorts in Macau, further underscoring our continued support to Macau's role as a 'world centre of tourism and leisure'."

SJM is a leading operator, owner and developer of premier tourism, leisure entertainment and related businesses in Macau and the only casino gaming concessionaire with its roots in Macau. SJM will soon open its newest flagship Grand Lisboa Palace integrated resort on Cotai, Macau, extending the traditions of its forerunners Hotel Lisboa and Grand Lisboa, and setting a new milestone in Macau's development.



Grand Lisboa Palace Resort Macau